

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Gonzales-Gutierrez
and Buentello

HB19-1192 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 11, and substitute "African
- 2 Americans, ~~shall~~ AND ASIAN AMERICANS, THE LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL,
- 3 AND TRANSGENDER INDIVIDUALS WITHIN THESE MINORITY GROUPS, AND
- 4 THE".

- 5 Page 6, strike line 12, and substitute "LATINOS, AFRICAN AMERICANS,
- 6 AND ASIAN AMERICANS, THE LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL, AND
- 7 TRANSGENDER INDIVIDUALS WITHIN THESE MINORITY GROUPS, AND THE".

- 8 Page 1, strike line 108, and substitute "**INDIANS, LATINOS, AFRICAN**
- 9 **AMERICANS, AND ASIAN AMERICANS, THE LESBIAN, GAY, BISEXUAL,**
- 10 **AND TRANSGENDER INDIVIDUALS WITHIN THESE MINORITY GROUPS,"**.

** ** ** ** **